Championship

33 x Bayern Minchen
9 x FC Nirnberg
8 x Borussia Dortmund
7 x Schalke 04
6 x Hamburger SV
5 x Borussia Monchengladbach
5 x VIB Stuttgart
4 x FC Kaiserslautern
4 x Werder Bremen
3 x FC KoélIn
3 x SpVgg Firth
3 x VIB Leipzig
2 x Dresdner SC
2 X Hannover 96
2 x Hertha BSC Berlin
2 x Viktoria Berlin
1 x Eintracht Braunschweig
1 x Eintracht Frankfurt
1 x Fortuna Dusseldorf
1 x Freiburger FC
1 x Holstein Kiel
1 x Karlsruher FV
1 x Minchen 1860
1 x Phonix Karlsruhe
1 x Rapid Wien
1 x RW Essen
1 x Union 92 Berlin
1 x VL Wolfsburg
1 x VIR Mannheim

Germany - Table of Honor

Tops
Winner of

Cup Final

20 x Bayern Minchen
6 x Werder Bremen
5 x Borussia Dortmund
5 x Eintracht Frankfurt
5 x Schalke 04
4 x FC KoéIn
4 x FC Nurnberg
3 x Borussia Monchengladbach
3 x Hamburger SV
3 x VIB Stuttgart
2 x Dresdner SC
2 x FC Kaiserslautern
2 x Fortuna Dusseldorf
2 x Karlsruher SC
2 x Minchen 1860
2 x RB Leipzig
1 x Bayer Leverkusen
1 x Bayer Uerdingen
1 x First Vienna
1 x Hannover 96
1 x Kickers Offenbach
1 x Rapid Wien
1 x RW Essen
1 x SW Essen
1 x VB Leipzig
1 x VL Wolfsburg
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Super Cup Final
10 x Bayern Miinchen
6 x Borussia Dortmund
3 X Werder Bremen
1 x FC Kaiserslautern
1 x RB Leipzig
1 x Schalke 04
1 x ViB Stuttgart
1 x VL Wolfsburg



Germany - Table of Honor

Season Champion Cup Winner Super Cup Winner
2022/23 | Bayern Miinchen RB Leipzig RB Leipzig
2021/22 | Bayern Munchen RB Leipzig Bayern Miinchen
2020/21 | Bayern Miinchen Borussia Dortmund Bayern Miinchen
2019/20 | Bayern Munchen Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen
2018/19 | Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen Borussia Dortmund
2017/18 | Bayern Munchen Eintracht Frankfurt Bayern Miinchen
2016/17 | Bayern Miinchen Borussia Dortmund Bayern Miinchen
2015/16 | Bayern Munchen Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen
2014/15 | Bayern Munchen ViL Wolfsburg VL Wolfsburg
2013/14 | Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen Borussia Dortmund
2012/13 | Bayern Munchen Bayern Miinchen Borussia Dortmund
2011/12 | Borussia Dortmund Borussia Dortmund Bayern Miinchen
2010/11 | Borussia Dortmund Schalke 04 Schalke 04
2009/10 | Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen
2008/09 | VfL Wolfsburg Werder Bremen [Werder Bremen]
2007/08 | Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen [Borussia Dortmund]
2006/07 | VfB Stuttgart FC Nurnberg [Bayern Munchen]
2005/06 | Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen [Werder Bremen]
2004/05 | Bayern Miunchen Bayern Miinchen [Schalke 04]
2003/04 | Werder Bremen Werder Bremen [Bayern Miinchen]
2002/03 | Bayern Miinchen Bayern Miinchen [Hamburger SV]
2001/02 | Borussia Dortmund Schalke 04 [Hertha BSC Berlin]
2000/01 | Bayern Miinchen Schalke 04 [Hertha BSC Berlin]
1999/00 | Bayern Muinchen Bayern Miinchen [Bayern Munchen]
1998/99 | Bayern Miinchen Werder Bremen [Bayern Miinchen]
1997/98 | FC Kaiserslautern Bayern Miinchen [Bayern Munchen]
1996/97 | Bayern Minchen VB Stuttgart [Bayern Miinchen]
1995/96 | Borussia Dortmund FC Kaiserslautern Borussia Dortmund
1994/95 | Borussia Dortmund Borussia Monchengladbach | Borussia Dortmund
1993/94 | Bayern Minchen Werder Bremen Werder Bremen
1992/93 | Werder Bremen Bayer Leverkusen Werder Bremen
1991/92 | VB Stuttgart Hannover 96 VB Stuttgart
1990/91 | FC Kaiserslautern Werder Bremen FC Kaiserslautern
1989/90 | Bayern Minchen FC Kaiserslautern Bayern Miinchen
1988/89 | Bayern Minchen Borussia Dortmund Borussia Dortmund
1987/88 | Werder Bremen Eintracht Frankfurt Werder Bremen
1986/87 | Bayern Miinchen Hamburger SV Bayern Miinchen
1985/86 | Bayern Minchen Bayern Minchen -

1984/85 | Bayern Miinchen Bayer Uerdingen -

1983/84 | VfB Stuttgart Bayern Minchen -

1982/83 | Hamburger SV FC KéIn -
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1981/82 | Hamburger SV Bayern Miinchen [Bayern Miinchen]
1980/81 | Bayern Miinchen Eintracht Frankfurt -
1979/80 | Bayern Minchen Fortuna Dusseldorf -
1978/79 | Hamburger SV Fortuna Dusseldorf -
1977/78 | FC Kdln FC KéIn -
1976/77 | Borussia Monchengladbach | FC Kdln -
1975/76 | Borussia Mdnchengladbach | Hamburger SV [Borussia Mdnchengladbach]
1974/75 | Borussia Mdnchengladbach | Eintracht Frankfurt -
1973/74 | Bayern Minchen Eintracht Frankfurt -
1972/73 | Bayern Minchen Borussia Monchengladbach | -
1971/72 | Bayern Minchen Schalke 04 -
1970/71 | Borussia Mdnchengladbach | Bayern Minchen -
1969/70 | Borussia Monchengladbach | Kickers Offenbach -
1968/69 | Bayern Muinchen Bayern Miinchen -
1967/68 | FC Nurnberg FC Kdln -
1966/67 | Eintracht Braunschweig Bayern Miinchen -
1965/66 | Minchen 1860 Bayern Miinchen -
1964/65 | Werder Bremen Borussia Dortmund -
1963/64 | FC Koln Miinchen 1860 -
1962/63 | Borussia Dortmund Hamburger SV -
1961/62 | FC Kdln FC Nirnberg -
1960/61 | FC Nurnberg Werder Bremen -
1959/60 | Hamburger SV Borussia Mdnchengladbach | -
1958/59 | Eintracht Frankfurt SW Essen -
1957/58 | Schalke 04 VIB Stuttgart -
1956/57 | Borussia Dortmund Bayern Miinchen -
1955/56 | Borussia Dortmund Karlsruher SC -
1954/55 | RW Essen Karlsruher SC -
1953/54 | Hannover 96 VIB Stuttgart -
1952/53 | FC Kaiserslautern RW Essen -
1951/52 | VfB Stuttgart - -
1950/51 | FC Kaiserslautern - -
1949/50 | VB Stuttgart - -
1948/49 | VIR Mannheim - -
1947/48 | FC Nurnberg - -
1946/47 | - - -
1945/46 | - - -
1944/45 | - - -
1943/44 | Dresdner SC - -
1942/43 | Dresdner SC First Vienna -
1941/42 | Schalke 04 Minchen 1860 -
1940/41 | Rapid Wien Dresdner SC -
1939/40 | Schalke 04 Dresdner SC [Dresdner SC]
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1938/39 | Schalke 04 FC Nurnberg -
1937/38 | Hannover 96 Rapid Wien -
1936/37 | Schalke 04 Schalke 04 -
1935/36 | FC Nurnberg VB Leipzig -
1934/35 | Schalke 04 FC Nurnberg -

1933/34 | Schalke 04 - -

1932/33 | Fortuna Dusseldorf - -

1931/32 | Bayern Munchen - -

1930/31 | Hertha BSC Berlin - -

1929/30 | Hertha BSC Berlin - -

1928/29 | SpVgg Furth - -

1927/28 | Hamburger SV - -

1926/27 | FC Nirnberg - -

1925/26 | SpVgg Firth - -

1924/25 | FC Nirnberg - -

1923/24 | FC Nurnberg - -

1922/23 | Hamburger SV - -

1921/22 | - - -

1920/21 | FC Nurnberg - -

1919/20 | FC Nirnberg - -

1918/19 | - - -

1917/18 | - - -

1916/17 | - - -

1915/16 | - - -

1914/15 | - - -

1913/14 | SpVgg Furth - -

1912/13 | VIB Leipzig - -

1911/12 | Holstein Kiel - -

1910/11 | Viktoria Berlin - -

1909/10 | Karlsruher FV - -

1908/09 | Phonix Karlsruhe - -

1907/08 | Viktoria Berlin - -

1906/07 | Freiburger FC - -

1905/06 | VB Leipzig ; ]

1904/05 | Union 92 Berlin - -

1903/04 | - - -

1902/03 | VIB Leipzig - -

© by soccer library




Head Coach
Thomas Tuchel
Marco Rose

Domenico Tedesco

Oliver Glasner
Julian Nagelsmann

Edin Terzi¢
Hans-Dieter Flick

Lucien Favre
Niko Kovac¢

Jupp Heynckes
Niko Kovac¢
Carlo Ancelotti

Thomas Tuchel
Pep Guardiola

Dieter Hecking

Jupp Heynckes

Ralf Rangnick

Louis van Gaal

Jirgen Klopp

Felix Magath
Huub Stevens
Ottmar Hitzfeld

Armin Veh

Hans Meyer
Thomas Doll
Felix Magath

Jupp Heynckes

Germany - Table of Honor

Club
Bayern Miinchen
RB Leipzig

RB Leipzig

Eintracht Frankfurt
Bayern Miinchen

Borussia Dortmund
Bayern Miinchen

Borussia Dortmund
Bayern Miinchen

Bayern Miinchen
Eintracht Frankfurt
Bayern Miinchen

Borussia Dortmund
Bayern Miinchen

VL Wolfsburg

Bayern Miinchen

Schalke 04

Bayern Miinchen

Borussia Dortmund

VL Wolfsburg
Hamburger SV
Bayern Miinchen

VB Stuttgart

FC Nurnberg
Hamburger SV
Bayern Miinchen

Schalke 04

Duration
2023-
2022-

2021-2022

2021-2023
2021-2023

2020-2021
2019-2021

2018-2020
2018-2019

2017-2018
2016-2018
2016-2017

2015-2017
2013-2016

2013-2016

2011-2013

2011

2009-2011

2008-2015

2007-2009
2007-2008
2007-2008

2006-2008
2005-2008
2004-2007
2004-2007

2003-2004
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Winner of

2022/23 Championship
2023 Super Cup

2022/23 Cup

2021/22 Cup

2021/22 UEFA Europa League
2022 Super Cup

2021/22 Championship
2021 Super Cup

2020/21 Cup

2020/21 Championship
2020 FIFA Club World Cup
2020 UEFA Super Cup
2020 Super Cup

2019/20 UEFA Champions League
2019/20 Championship
2019/20 Cup

2019 Super Cup

2018/19 Championship
2018/19 Cup

2018 Super Cup

2017/18 Championship
2017/18 Cup

2017 Super Cup

2016/17 Championship
2016 Super Cup

2016/17 Cup

2015/16 Championship
2015/16 Cup

2014/15 Championship
2013/14 Championship
2013/14 Cup

2013 UEFA Super Cup
2013 FIFA Club World Cup
2015 Super Cup

2014/15 Cup

2012/13 Championship
2012/13 Cup

2012/13 UEFA Champions League
2012 Super Cup

2011 Super Cup

2010/11 Cup

2010 Super Cup

2009/10 Championship
2009/10 Cup

2014 Super Cup

2013 Super Cup

2011/12 Championship
2011/12 Cup

2010/11 Championship
2008/09 Championship
2007 UEFA Intertoto Cup
2007/08 Championship
2007/08 Cup

2006/07 Championship
2006/07 Cup

2005 UEFA Intertoto Cup
2005/06 Championship
2005/06 Cup

2004/05 Championship
2004/05 Cup

2004 UEFA Intertoto Cup
2003 UEFA Intertoto Cup



Head Coach
Felix Magath
Mathias Sammer
Thomas Schaaf

Ralf Rangnick
Ottmar Hitzfeld

Wolfgang Sidka
Nevio Scala
Huub Stevens

Joachim Loéw
Otto Rehhagel
Giovanni Trapattoni

Franz Beckenbauer
Eckhard Krautzun
Franz Beckenbauer
Dragoslav Stepanovi¢
Bernd Krauss

Ottmar Hitzfeld

Christoph Daum

Michael Lorkowski
Karl-Heinz Feldkamp

Horst Koppel

Jupp Heynckes

Karl-Heinz Feldkamp
Winfried Schafer
Erich Ribbeck
Karl-Heinz Feldkamp
Udo Lattek

Helmut Benthaus
Ernst Happel
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Club

VB Stuttgart
Borussia Dortmund
Werder Bremen

VB Stuttgart
Bayern Miinchen

Werder Bremen
Borussia Dortmund
Schalke 04

VfB Stuttgart
FC Kaiserslautern
Bayern Miinchen

Bayern Miinchen

FC Kaiserslautern

Bayern Miinchen

Bayer Leverkusen

Borussia Monchengladbach
Borussia Dortmund

VB Stuttgart

Hannover 96
FC Kaiserslautern

Borussia Dortmund

Bayern Miinchen

Eintracht Frankfurt
Karlsruher SC
Bayer Leverkusen
Bayer Uerdingen
Bayern Miinchen

VB Stuttgart
Hamburger SV

Duration
2001-2004
2000-2004
1999-2013

1999-2001
1998-2004

1997-1998
1997-1998
1996-2002

1996-1998
1996-2000
1996-1998

1996-1996
1996-1996
1993-1994
1993-1995
1991-1996
1991-1997

1990-1993

1990-1992
1990-1992

1988-1991

1987-1991

1987-1988
1986-1998
1985-1988
1984-1987
1983-1987

1982-1985
1981-1987
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Winner of

2002 UEFA Intertoto Cup
2001/02 Championship
2008/09 Cup

2003/04 Championship
2003/04 Cup

1998/99 Cup

2000 UEFA Intertoto Cup
2002/03 Championship
2002/03 Cup

2001 Intercontinental Cup
2000/01 Championship
2000/01 UEFA Champions League
1999/00 Championship
1999/00 Cup

1998/99 Championship
1998 UEFA Intertoto Cup
1997 Intercontinental Cup
2001/02 Cup

2000/01 Cup

1996/97 UEFA Cup
1996/97 Cup

1997/98 Championship
1997/98 Cup

1996/97 Championship
1995/96 UEFA Cup
1995/96 Cup

1993/94 Championship
1992/93 Cup

1994/95 Cup

1996/97 UEFA Champions League
1996 Super Cup

1995/96 Championship
1995 Super Cup

1994/95 Championship
1992 Super Cup

1991/92 Championship
1991/92 Cup

1991 Super Cup

1990/91 Championship
1989/90 Cup

1989 Super Cup

1988/89 Cup

1990 Super Cup

1989/90 Championship
1988/89 Championship
1987 Super Cup

1987/88 Cup

1996 UEFA Intertoto Cup
1987/88 UEFA Cup
1984/85 Cup

1986/87 Championship
1985/86 Championship
1985/86 Cup

1984/85 Championship
1983/84 Cup

1983/84 Championship
1986/87 Cup

1982/83 Championship
1982/83 UEFA Champions Cup
1981/82 Championship



Head Coach
Otto Rehhagel

Rinus Michels
Lothar Buchmann
Otto Rehhagel
Friedel Rausch
Pal Csernai

Branko Zebec
Hans-Dieter Tippenhauer
Hennes Weisweiler

Udo Lattek

Dettmar Cramer

Kuno Kloétzer
Dietrich Weise

Ivica Horvat
Udo Lattek

Alfred Schmidt
Branko Zebec

Max Merkel

Willi Multhaup

Willi Multhaup
Hennes Weisweiler

Helmuth Johannsen
Zlatko Cajkovski

Georg Knopfle
Willi Multhaup
Martin Wilke
Max Merkel

Hermann Eppenhoff

Zlatko Cajkovski
Herbert Widmayer

Hans Wendlandt
Paul ORwald
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Club
Werder Bremen

FC Koln

Eintracht Frankfurt
Fortuna Dusseldorf
Eintracht Frankfurt
Bayern Miinchen

Hamburger SV
Fortuna Dusseldorf
FC Kdln

Borussia Monchengladbach

Bayern Miinchen

Hamburger SV
Eintracht Frankfurt

Schalke 04
Bayern Miinchen

Kickers Offenbach
Bayern Miinchen

FC Nurnberg
FC Kdln
Borussia Dortmund

Borussia Ménchengladbach

Eintracht Braunschweig
Bayern Miinchen

FC KdIn
Werder Bremen
Hamburger SV
Minchen 1860

Borussia Dortmund

FC KdIn
FC Nurnberg

SW Essen
Eintracht Frankfurt

Duration
1981-1995

1980-1983
1980-1982
1979-1980
1979-1980
1978-1983

1978-1980
1978-1979
1976-1980

1975-1979

1975-1977

1973-1977

1973-1976

1971-1975
1970-1975

1970
1968-1970

1967-1969
1966-1968
1965-1966
1964-1975

1963-1970
1963-1968

1963-1966
1963-1965
1962-1964
1961-1966

1961-1965

1961-1963
1960-1963

1959-1961
1958-1964
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Winner of

1994 Super Cup

1993/94 Cup

1993 Super Cup

1992/93 Championship
1991/92 UEFA Cup Winners Cup
1990/91 Cup

1988 Super Cup

1987/88 Championship
1982/83 Cup

1980/81 Cup

1979/80 Cup

1979/80 UEFA Cup

1981/82 Cup

1980/81 Championship
1979/80 Championship
1978/79 Championship
1978/79 Cup

1977/78 Championship
1977/78 Cup

1976/77 Cup

1978/79 UEFA Cup

1976/77 Championship
1975/76 Championship
1975/76 UEFA Champions Cup
1976 Intercontinental Cup
1974/75 UEFA Champions Cup
1976/77 UEFA Cup Winners Cup
1975/76 Cup

1974/75 Cup

1973/74 Cup

1971/72 Cup

1973/74 Championship
1973/74 UEFA Champions Cup
1972/73 Championship
1971/72 Championship
1970/71 Cup

1969/70 Cup

1968/69 Championship
1968/69 Cup

1967/68 Championship
1967/68 Cup

1965/66 UEFA Cup Winners Cup
1974/75 Championship
1974/75 UEFA Cup

1972/73 Cup

1970/71 Championship
1969/70 Championship
1966/67 Championship
1966/67 Cup

1966/67 UEFA Cup Winners Cup
1965/66 Cup

1963/64 Championship
1964/65 Championship
1962/63 Cup

1965/66 Championship
1963/64 Cup

1964/65 Cup

1962/63 Championship
1961/62 Championship
1961/62 Cup

1960/61 Championship
1958/59 Cup

1958/59 Championship



Head Coach
Georg Knopfle
Fritz Pliska
Willibald Hahn
Helmut Schneider

Ludwig Janda
Gunther Mahlmann
Edi Frihwirth

Fritz Szepan

Adolf Patek
Helmut Kronsbein
Richard Schneider

Karl Hohmann
Hans Schmidt
Georg Wurzer

Josef Schmitt

Max Schéafer
Otto Faist

Leopold Nitsch

Gyorgy Orth
Heinrich Pfaff
Karl Michalke
Fritz Gschweidl
Georg Koéhler

Hans Schmidt

Alfréd Schaffer
Robert Fuchs
Heinz Koérner
Richard Kohn
Richard Girulatis

Rudolf Agte
Fred Spiksley
Adolf Riebe

A.W. Turner

Izidor Kiirschner
William Townley
William Townley
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Club
Werder Bremen

Borussia Monchengladbach

Bayern Miinchen
Borussia Dortmund

Karlsruher SC
Hamburger SV
Schalke 04

RW Essen
Karlsruher SC
Hannover 96

FC Kaiserslautern

RW Essen
VfR Mannheim
VIB Stuttgart

FC Nrnberg
Dresdner SC
Dresdner SC
Minchen 1860
Schalke 04

Rapid Wien

FC Nurnberg
VB Leipzig

FC Nurnberg
First Vienna
Dresdner SC

Schalke 04

FC Nurnberg
Hannover 96
Fortuna Dusseldorf
Bayern Miinchen
Hertha Berlin

Greuther Furth
Hamburger SV
FC Nurnberg
Greuther Furth
FC Nurnberg
FC Nurnberg
Hamburger SV
FC Nurnberg
FC Nurnberg
Greuther Firth
VB Leipzig
Holstein Kiel
Viktoria Berlin
Karlsruher FV
Phonix Karlsruhe
Viktoria Berlin
Freiburger FC
VB Leipzig

Duration
1958-1963
1957-1960
1956-1958
1955-1957

1955-1959
1954-1962
1954-1959
1954-1956
1953-1956
1952-1957
1950-1961

1949-1954
1948-1949
1947-1960

1947-1949
1944
1943
1941-1945
1938-1942

1936-1945

1936-1939
1935-1937
1935-1936
1935-1948
1935-1944

1933-1938

1933-1935
1931-1946
1931-1934
1930-1933
1929-1931

1929
1927-1929
1927
1925
1925
1924
1922-1923
1921
1920
1914
1913
1912
1911
1909-1911
1909
1908
1907
1906
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Winner of

1960/61 Cup

1959/60 Cup

1956/57 Cup

1956/57 Championship
1955/56 Championship
1955/56 Cup

1959/60 Championship
1957/58 Championship
1954/55 Championship
1954/55 Cup

1953/54 Championship
1952/53 Championship
1950/51 Championship
1952/53 Cup

1948/49 Championship
1957/58 Cup

1953/54 Cup

1951/52 Championship
1949/50 Championship
1947/48 Championship
1943/44 Championship
1942/43 Championship
1941/42 Cup

1941/42 Championship
1939/40 Championship
1938/39 Championship
1940/41 Championship
1937/38 Cup

1938/39 Cup

1935/36 Cup

1935/36 Championship
1943 Cup

1940/41 Cup

1939/40 Cup

1936/37 Championship
1936/37 Cup

1934/35 Championship
1933/34 Championship
1934/35 Cup

1937/38 Championship
1932/33 Championship
1931/32 Championship
1930/31 Championship
1929/30 Championship
1928/29 Championship
1927/28 Championship
1926/27 Championship
1925/26 Championship
1924/25 Championship
1923/24 Championship
1922/23 Championship
1920/21 Championship
1919/20 Championship
1913/14 Championship
1912/13 Championship
1911/12 Championship
1910/11 Championship
1909/10 Championship
1908/09 Championship
1907/08 Championship
1906/07 Championship
1905/06 Championship
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Head Coach Club Duration  Winner of
- Union 92 Berlin 1905 1904/05 Championship
Theodor Schoffler VB Leipzig 1896-1903 ' 1902/03 Championship
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